507670681 12/29/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7717820

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BENZION LANDA			01/03/2017	
SAGI ABRAMOVICH			01/03/2017	
MEIR SORIA			01/03/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	LANDA	LANDA CORPORATION LTD.		
Street Address:	P.O BO	X 2418		
City:	REHOV	ОТ		
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	761230	1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type		Number		
	1	17382334		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA be sent to provided, f			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided F F F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> eliana@phdpatent.com PHD PATENT LTD. P.O BOX 2418		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA be sent to provided F F F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> eliana@phdpatent.com PHD PATENT LTD. P.O BOX 2418 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7612301		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided F F F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent eliana@phdpatent.com PHD PATENT LTD. P.O BOX 2418 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7612301 LIP 10/002 US4		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LANDA Benzion	35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Nes Ziona 7405135, Israel
ABRAMOVICH Sagi	20 HaLotus Street, Ra'anana 4339320, Israel
SORIA Meir	13 Hanoch Albeck Street, Jerusalem 9354826, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O. Box 2418 7612301 Rehovot Istael

(hereinafter called the "Assignce"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER MEMBERS FOR USE WITH INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEMS AND PROTONATABLE INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER MEMBERS FOR USE WITH INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEMS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 15/379,625 filed on December 15, 2016

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

AS) Si Monul	J - 4 16.32
LANDA Benzion	ABRAMOVICH Sagi	SORIA Meir
1 Date: 3 Tanuning	29 * Date: 3 January 2017	Date: 3 anis any 2017

LIP 10/002 US2 assignment short

RECORDED: 02/29/2022